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UNDER authority to elect members, as vested

in me by The Board of Directors of The -

American Institute of Architects, by resolution P,
of The Executive Committee adopted at its APPLICATION NO AP ‘3‘3{)
meeting on December 10-13, 1934; and in accord

with the attached report of The Board of

Examiners, I hereby declare Dated Marcn 19, 19 38.
Jonathan L. Dymock Received March 24, 1938,
elected a corporate member of The American Granted July l? 19 38'

Institute of Architects and assigned to member-

New Jersey MEMBERSHIP NO 236

ship in the Chapter,

effective Julv. s 19..3.82.

%- \-/- -‘Zﬂfﬁ—— Secretary

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant . SOREHER Ly Dymock Chapter ... New. dexsey. ...
Address of applicant . 46 Eorest Road, Tenafly, We Je.iioooiiiiiiiiiins
Applicant proposed by .HUgh A. Kelly....end ... Gornelius V..R. .Bogert.
Application received with check for $.25.00.. ... P P March 24, 1938.
Application returned for correction ........cooevevieennnnnn. 19 .
Application in due order om. . .......... it March 24, 1938.

Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on........... 19..., 0n 19
(b) Form 812, 30 bday extension ending om ......... 19 ..., 0n , 19 .
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on . .. ... March 28, 19 38
Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending

admission or-that-application-be-dented received on ... ....... March 24, 19 38
No report from chapter executive commitiee on........covvvn. 9 .
A pplication sent to The Board of Examiners on .............. June 22, 19 38
The Board of Examiners reported on application on ........... June 22, 19 38&
Applicant wasadmitted on . ... ... ittt July 1, 19 38

Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to

chapter and letter to proposers om........ ..ot June 27, 19 38

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § . . .
returned t0 applicant om ... ... ... eeii i 19

Questionnaires, in re: Registration (New. Jersey).March 28,1938.Rec(d 4/28/38
(New York) March 28,1938. Rec'd 4/2/38

(@)



~'A member, by virtue of his membership in The
Institute, becomes a2 member of the chapter of The
Institute within the territory of which he resides
or has his place of business, as he elects, but he pays
an admission fee to' The Institute only. The admis-
sion fee to membership in The Institute normally is
twetity-five dollars. (For 1936 this fee was re-
duced to five dollars.)

A member pays annual dues both to The Insti-
tute and to the chapter.

_ Institute dues were reduced to twenty dollars) and
“’those to the chapter are fixed in its by-laws.

The annual dues to The -
Institute normally are twenty-five dollars (for 1936

. \
an application and the time it is acted on by The

Board of The Institute is four months. The period
will be longer if the application must be returned

“to the applicant for corrections or if additional ex-

hibits of the applicant’s work are required by The
Board of Examiners.

If an application is denied, the amount prepaid
by the applicant for annual dues and for admission
fee, less five dollars for examination fee, will be

“returned to him.

"An applicant whose application has been denied
without preJudlce may reapply for admission to

" membership a year or more after the date of The

Normally the period between the time of filing Secretary’s notice to him of his non-admission.

-1, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is Jonathan L. Dymock .

2. Statewhethera 2, 1 am a natural citizen of United States .
natural or a nat-
uralized citiven. v
3._My legal residence is in the City of Tenafly ’
County of Bergen State of New Jersey .
¢ State whemer 4. My address in The Institute records will be
residence or office
dress. -
Street 146 Forest Rd.
i
City Tenafly, W.de , State New Jersey .
5. State wheher 5. 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as Pratticging Architect .

as a practicing
archimt, a teach-
er, a public ofi-

eial, ¢ic. Chapter.

6. I desire to be a member of the New Jersey

7. I declare that 1 have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of which I
desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations there-
under of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules, and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
“tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter.
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4.1. 4. Document No, 272
Form 81

10.

11.

N

12.

3.

14.

STATISTICS

Place of birth

Date of birth May 31,1896 Hemburg, N.J.
I am registered or licensed to practice architecture as foilows:
States ‘ Registration or license numbers
New Jersey, : “C=155
New York .
EDUCATION

I attended the following schools:
New Jerssy
City " State

(b) Private School y '
Name of School City State

(¢) College or University Pratt Inst, Brooklyn, New York

(a) High School Hamburg

Graduation Year 1917
(d) College or University
Graduation Year

Cornell Univ, for
(Joined Air Force U,S.Army)

(e) Post-graduate at

I held the following named scholarships:
(a)
(b)

I have traveled in the following countries:
in British West Indies
in
in

u

©

191l

Graduation year

s~ Graduation year

for

for

years.

3 years.

Degres

years.

Degres

Degree

Year

Year

1937

Yeor
Year

Year

.

(c)_(d) (¢) Prite

1n indtials of de-

gree.
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Write in Classifi-
catson Column the
word Student,
Junior, or Sendor,
o indicate your
classification  ar
draftsman in eack
case.

If your practice
was indimfirual do
not write in the
last column to the
right.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

15. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and addresses
of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Classification From To Name of Employer City
Junior 1918 1926 J. Dymock & Son Hemburg, N.J.
Senior 1926 1931 Warren E. Green N. Y. Citys

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

16. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation:

State From To Name_of Firm or Corporation
Nede 1922 Date
N.Y. 1929 "

17. I have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith as follows:

State From To Name of School or College My Title
18. In my capacity of architect, I have held the public offices listed below:
Title of Office City and State From To
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A.I.A. Document No. 272
Form 81

19. I list below and attach photographs of two or more of the buildings or other works of which I am
the author.

Name of Work City State.
James H, Townsend _ Znglewood New Jersey
C. J. Clopper Tenafly n
i 1"
Je Lo Dym’ ock ! Exhibits required.
MEMBERSHIP IN NON-ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS
20. I am a member of civic or semi-public organizations listed below:
Name of Organization City ' State
21. I have held offices in non-architectural organizations as follows:
Office B Name of Organization Year
Member N. J.. pProf, Engineer 1923 to date
Gen, Supt. C. G. Flygare, N. Y. City 1931 & 1932
Res, Engineer Inspk., U, s. Gov't, ,Public Works 193l to dateé

22. T have written the following papers relating to architecture and the arts and sciences allied therewith:
C Title Publication Year
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MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

Reason for

From To Termination
23. Member of Institute
24. Junior of Institute
25. Associate of following Chapters: i
26. Member of State Association in from to

State
27. 1 have held offices in the architectural organizations listed below:
Office Architectural Organization _ Year

28. T am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
(If there are exceptions, state details)

I certify that each and all of the foregoing statements are true and correct.

I, the undersigned, do hiereby certify that I' have read .the statements. made herein above by the appli-
cant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this community

and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose hin%:;or.
g years

I have known the applicant for ) V€  years. I have known the applicant for €
Signed \\\A& k ( ; AN
A} 1 N
Q Proposer
? 2‘ '/ {Z:f: - A A "g "',‘E’JA”'\QHM
- \ d . :
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7.

RECORD OF REGISTRATION TO PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE

OF _Jonathan L. Dymock, Tenafly, N.J.

APPLICANT FOR MEMBERSHIP IN

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Is the applicant registered or licensed in the state of New

_ ' Yes
York ? Answer:

Did the applicant have a Certificate of the National Council of
Architectural Registration Boards? _Na reecard

If so, please give Certificate Number

Was his registration by the State by examination or by exemption?

Answer: By exeminastion: By exemption: Yes

If registered by examination, was that examination written or oral?
Answer: By written examinstion: By oral examination:

What wag'the scope of the examination?

Answer: License issued on basis of graduation from Pratt Institute

School of Architecture (& year course) June 1918 and 3 years archi

tectural experience. ,
Date of last registration: 1937-38"

Current Registration Number: 2666 License # 3625

(Signature of Secretary of the Board)

New York Board of Examiners of Architects
(Name of Board)
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RECORD OF REGISTRATION TO PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE

OF _Jonathan L. Dymock, Tenafly, N.J.
APPLICANT FOR MEMBERSHIP IN

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Is the applicant registered or licensed in the state of _ New

Jersey ? Answer: Yes

Did the applicént have a Certificate of the National Council of
Architectural Registration Boards? No

If so, please give Certificate Number

Was his registration by the State by examination or by exemption?

Mnswer: By examination: __Yesg By exemption:

If registered by examination, was that examination written or oral?
Answer: By written examination: _X By oral examination:

What was the scope of the examination? (three day written exam. was
given at the tire Mr. Dymock applied for license.

Angswer:

Date of last registration: _June 28, 1937

Current Registration Number: C-1359

Mr. Dymock is in good standing at this time.

New Jersey Board of Architects

(Name of Board)
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COPY TO
FILES

PRESIDENT

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 27, 1938

Dear Mr. Dymocks .- ..

The Secretary is happy te inform you that your appli-
cation for membership in Theé Institute was acted on favorably

- by The Board of Directors and that you were admitted to cor-

porate membersliip in The Institute and ansigned to the Few
Jersey Chapter, effective July 1, 1938. You will be a member
of that chupter; oF of some other chupter if you later transfer
thereto, uatil your memberghip in The Institute terminates.

Your cértificate of membership, duly executed by the of-
ficers ef_?heﬁigstitgﬁe,”wi}} be sent to you in due course.

The Board of Direetors welcomos you to.membership in The

Institute and The Secretary's. office is at your service to the

extent of its powsrs. - .. ...

The policles wnd the adtivities of The Ingtitute are de-
veloped largely from problems arising within the chapters. By

taking an sctive pert in your chapter affairs you will contribute

to the advancement of the objects of The Institute sand will in-
crease the benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

¥e bespeak your active cooperation. - -

Bincerely,

Secreta

¥r. Jonathsn L. Dymock, Adlukay
46 Forest Road,
Tenafly, New Jersey.

CTI/G
Enclosures

SECRETARY TREASURER




T ?.EE- ARCHITECT N, 3. & N. Y, PROF. ENGINEER, STATE OF N. J.
r “ﬂlM!l. AMER. tINBT. ARCRITECTS MEMBER AMER. SOCIETY CIVIL ENGR'S

JONATHAN L. DyMock
ARCHITECTANDENBINEER
46 FOREST ROAD
TENAFLY, N. J.

Nov. 11, 1955

The American Imstitute of Architects,
1735 New York Ave, N,W.,
Washington 6, D.C.

Gentlemen:

Never having obtained a membership certificate, I would
be pleased to have you send me one.

JLD/L Very tuly yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Mr. Jonathan L. Dymeck, A.I.A.

46 Feorest Read

Tenafly, New Jersey

Dear Mr, Dymocks:

- November 21, 1955

This is in response to yeur letter of November 11,

It has always been the custom of The Institute to send a Membership
Certificate to each Corporate Member, so we were very surprised to
learn that you had never received one,

We shall have a copy made up for you as soon as possible and have
it signed by the Secretary who was then in office, Mr. Charles T,

Ingham of Pittsburgh. The President at that time was Chatles D.
Maginnis, who hsnow deceased,

We order these certificates once each month, in order to obtaln the
adhantage of a better rate on a larger number of copies, Therefors,
it will be about three weaks before we can order your certifieate
and we will then have it signed by Mr. Ingham and sent to youras
promptly as possible,

Yours very truly,

—
Pl
i
a
i
1
yh

(N
J. W. Rankin

Administrative Secretary

JUR :mi
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” JOHM SCACCHETT}, PRESIDENT
~- UNION CITY

ARTHUR E. RIGOLO, TREASURER
ROUTE 46 AND GROVE STREET
CLIFTON
ADOLPH R. SCRIMENTI, 1sT VICE PRESIDENT
SOMERVILLE
ROBERT R. CUEMAN, SECRETARY
137 SUMMIT AVENUE
SUMMIT

HOWARD L. MCMURRAY, 2ND VICE PRESIDENT
UNION

NEW JERSEY SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

120 HALSTED STREET . EAST ORANGE, N. J.
TELEPHONE: ORANGE 2-7900

July 26, 1961

Miss Florence Gervais

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Ave. N, W.
Washington, D, C.

Dear Miss Gervais:
Please be advised that our Board of Directors, at their
meeting on July 13, 1961, voted to terminate the membership

of Jonathan L. Dymock (address) for non-payment of dues.

Mr. Dymock was in arrears 3 years.

Sincerely,

i Dokt

Mrs. Helen T, Schn&ider

1{///1 Executive Secretary PR 'K
HTS/mw ég:zﬁ” ;

7
> =
JUL 27 1961 -



Hr. Jonathan L. Dywmock
46 Porest Road
Tenafly, New Jersey

’ Dedar Mr. Dymock:

As you are aware, every corporate member of The Institute must be
assigned to & local chapter and pay dues and agsesawents levied
by that chapter.

M ML duss remein unpaid, the chapter may request The Institute
to suspend or terminate the membership.

It is a long-entsblished policy of The Board of Pirectors of The

~ Ingtitute to suppert the chapter in this procedure, but not without
saking every effort to brimg sbout the restoration of the good
standing of the corporate member concerned.

The Hew Jersey Chapter hes recommended that your corporate member-
ship in The A.X.A. snd Chapter be terminsted for:non-payment of
Chapter dues. :

The purpose of this letter is to suggest that you mske payment of
outstanding dues, thus preserving your corporate mexbership in
good standing. We would also like to take this opportunity to ad-
vigse that in view of your many ysars of Institots asuwbership and
upoa paying your past chapter dues in arrears, you may be eligible
for elettion as a Member Emeritus which would permit you to retain
all rights and privileges of active corporate membarship while
being exenpted from further payment of Instituta and Chapter dues.
Enclosed is & form requesting this change in membership staty

Your response to the above will be appreciated priorx Saptember 1,
1961, for we must proceed to act on the chapter's rec B
termivgte your membership if payment for past chapter dues T not—
received by that date.
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The Executive Secretary of the New Jersey Chapter is Mrs. Helen H,
Schneider, 120 Haleted Street, East Oramge, New Jersey, should you
cars to commnicate with her regarding the matter.

Sinceraly yours,

(Mise) Florence M. Gervais
Head, Membarship Department

ec: Mrs. Schnetder
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PROF. ENGINEER, STATE OF N. .J.

1 .
REG, ARCHITECT N. J. & N. Y.
MEMBER AMER, SOCIETY CIVIL ENGR'S

MEMBER AMER. INST. ARCHITECTS
E 1
.

JONATHAN L. DYMOCK
ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER
46 FOREST ROAD
TENAFLY, N. J.

Aug. 10,1961

The American Institute of Architects,
1735 New York Ave., N.W.,
Washington 6, D.C.

Gentlemens

Your effer of Aug.ist. indieating that I may, by signing the
enclesed form, beceme eligible for election as a Member Emeritus
of the Institute is unfortunately net very flattering and leaves
me with no alternative but te tender my resignatien.

Regfetfully yours,

JLD/L
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August 15, 1961

Mr. Jonathan [.. Dymock

46 Porast Road

Tenafly, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Dymm:k

In response to your letter of August 10th, we ragret

to advise that we are not able to accept your resignation
as a member in good standing at this time in view of
yéur impending termination of corperate membership.

If payment for dues in arvears is made to the New Jersey
Chapter prior to September lst, such resignation can be
accepted. {therwige, the only alternative is to ter-
minate your corporate membarship in accordance with the
chapter's recommendation and our letter to you dated
August 1, 1961.

Sincersly yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gervais

Head, Membarship Department

ce: Executive Secretary of the New Jersey Chapter, A.I.A.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OcTtacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP'

To Mr. Jonathan L. Dymock
46 Forest Road
Tonafly, New Joreay

In accordance with the request of the ®eamen How “m’ NP A
: (Name of Chapter)

Chapter that your membership be terminated for your indebtedness to it, The Board,
as required by the provisions of Chapter I, Article 2, Section 4, paragraph (d-2), of
The Institute by-laws, terminated your membership in The Institute and in all its
chapters of which you were a member, effective BSaptenber 1 , 19 6% .

The Board regrets your withdrawal from membership and hopes that you will soon

return to The Institute.

Date Septenber 13 19 6} .






